FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GROUP 9.000
BODY MOUNTING
AIR CONDITIONING

ILLUSTRATION INDEX

Description Page
1967-70 Gauges ... R 1
Air Conditioning ... . . ... ... 2-28
Ventilation ... ... ... 29
Fitting Packages ........ ... ... o 30
Stereo ... 32-36
Antennas ... ... o 37-38

Body Mounts . ... 39




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-70 FIREBIRD HOOD MOUNTED TACHOMETER

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = WIRE ASM., Engine Tachometer ....... 9.750
2 — RETAINER, Engine Wire Harness . . ..... N.S.
3 — TACHOMETER ASM,, Engine ......... 9.750
4 — NUT, Tachometer to Hood (¥10-24). .. ... 8.915
LOCKWASHER, Tachometer to Hood
(MO Ext, Tooth) v v i iu s ve.. 8932
5= RIVET, Tachometer to Hood . .. ..o vt N.S.

6 — SCREW, Tachometer to Hood (¥10-32 x 3/4)  8.977

7 — SCREW, Tachometer Wire Ground
(VA" -14x5/8" ... .. v, 8.977

1967 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK

1968 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK
(EXC. CONSOLE)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 = WIRE ASM., Floor Mounted Clock. ... .. 9.772
2 — SCREW, Clock to Cansale (#10-24 x 1) . . R.977
SCREW, Clock to Floor Brkt. (F10-24 x 1/2")  8.977
3 — CLOCK ASSEMBLY, Floor Mounted . .. .. 9.772
4 — WASHER, Clock to Console
(1/4" 1.D.x9/16" 0D .. .. vvnn.. 8.929
5 — NUT, Clock to Consote (#10-24) .. .. ... 8.915
6 = SCREW, Clock Bracket to Floor
(F10-32x5/8") ..o 8.977
7 — BRACKET, Floor Mounted Clock . ...... 9.772

8 — NUT, Clock Bracket to Floor (#10-32 Spec.) N.S.

1968 FIREBIRD FLOOR MOUNTED CLOCK-W/CONSOLE

Key Part Name Group No.
] — WIRE ASM., Floor Mounted Clock. ......... 9.772
2 — SCREW, Clock to Console (F10-24 x 1"} . .... N.S.
3 — SCREW, Clock to Console (F10-24 x 2"} . ... N.S.
4 — CLOCK ASM., Floor Mounted .. .......... 9.772
5 — BRACKET, Clock to Console . ............ 9.772
6 — WASHER, Clock to Console

(7/32" 1D x 1/2%) oo 8.929
7 — NUT, Clock to Console (F10-24) .......... 8.915
8 — ADAPTER, Clock to Console . . .. .......... 9.772

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 1




o
ME
IA
M =
€I
-
=l c
N =

AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR PARTS

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 2




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR PARTS

Key Port Name Group No.
T =SEAL, "O" RiNg . .. . oot e e (A) N.S.
2 — HEAD, Compressor—Front . ... ... ...t enennn.. 9.174
3= SEAL, "O" RING « o e e ettt e e (A) N.S.
4 — SEAL, Shaft Oil . . .. .o e N.S.
5 = SEAT, Oil Seal .. ... i e e e N.S.
6 —~ SNAP RING, Oif Seal Seat . .. ........ ... ... 9.175
7 =SEAL KIT, Shaft Oil . .. ... . . 9.175
8 — HOUSING, COmPressor . .. ... ovvi i it e, N.S.
9 = GASKET, Oil Fitting Screw . ... .o . v v it i 9.177
10 — SCREW, Oil Fithing. « v o v oo ittt i et e e e e 9177

11 = SHELL ASSY., Compressor . .. v vt v v vttt et e it e i 9.170

12=COLL, Clutch. . . oo e e e e e e e 9.186
13 = SNAP RING, Coil ... ... . . e 9.175
14 — PULLEY, COMPressOr . . . .. i vttt e i et et e e e e N.S.
15 — BEARING, Pulley - ..o 9.181
16 — RING, Pulley Bearing Ret. . ... .......... . ... .. ... ..... 9.181
17 = PULLEY ASSY., Compressor .. ... ..vevuvienoninnneenn .. 9.180
18 — SNAP RING, Bearing to Head Retoiner .. ................... 9.181

19 — PLATE ASSY., Clutch . .. ... 9.188

20 — SPACER, Clutch Hub . . . .. oo 9.181

21 =SNAP RING, Clutch Hub . ... .. ... i i e 9.175

22 = NUT, Shaft o o oo e (8) 9.181

23 — "O" Ring, Intake & Dischorge Port . .. ........ ... ... ..... (A) 9.240

24 — NUT, Compressor Head . .. ... ... . i, (8) 9.174

25 — VALVE, Pressure Relief . ......... ... ... . ... . ... ... 9.178

26 — GASKET, Pressure Relief .. ........... ... ... ... ... ... ... 9.178

27 — HEAD, Cylinder—Rear . . ... ... ... . i 9.174

28 — "O" RING, Cylinder Head . ... ......... .o vnien.n. (A) N.S.

29 = SCREEN, SUGHION v vttt ittt i e e e 9.172

30 = PUMP PKG., Comp. Oil ... ... ... i, 9.172

31 — PLATE, Discharge Valve—Rear. . . ... ... ..oy 9.172

32 — REED, Suction Valve . . . . v o ot e e 9.172

33 = BUSHING, Discharge Tube . ... ...... ... .. ... ... ... ..., 9.172

34 — "O" RING, Discharge Tube . ... ............ ... ..., (A) N.S.

35 — CYLINDER & BEARING ASSY ., (Includes Front &Rear Unit & No's. 36-54-55) 9.170

36 = BEARING, Shaft . . ..o oo 9.172

37 =TUBE, Oil Inlet ..ot e 9.172

38— "O" RING, Oil Inlet Tube ... ... ... ... (A) N.S.

39 — BEARING, Needle Thrust . . . ... .o oot 9.172

40 — RACE, Thrust Bearing. . . .. oo i i it e e i e e e 9.172

4] — SHAFT ASSY., Drive (No. 50 Included) . ......... ... ....... 9.170

42 —RING, Piston . . o v ot e e e 9172

43 — BALL, Piston Drive . . . . ... oL e 9.172

44 — PISTON . oottt i i e i i e e e 9.172

45 = RING, PIStOn « « o v e e e e e e et e e e e 9.172

46 — BALL, Piston Drive . .« oo i i i i e e e 9.172

47 = DISC, SO « v ot e e 9.172

48 — TUBE PKG., Crossover Discharge (No. 33 Included) . ... ......... 9.172

49 — BEARING, Needle Thrust .. ........... e e e 9.172

50—=KEY, Clutch Hub . . .. .. i 9.188

51 — RACE, Thrust Bearing. ..o v v v v v v i it 9.172

52 — COVER, Suction Passage +..... R - 9.172

53 — SEAL, Suction Passage Cover (See Note Group 9070) i iiiennan N.S.

54 = BEARING, Shaft . . . oot e 9.172

55 — CYLINDER & BEARING ASSY., (includes Front & Rear Unit & Ne's. 35-36-54) 9.170

56 — "O" RING, Discharge Tube . ......... ... ... (A) N.S.
57 — BUSHING, Discharge Tube . .. ... ..o iii i 9.172
58 — REED, Suction Valve . . ... ... .o 9.172
59 — PLATE, Discharge Valve=—Front .. ...... .. ooy 9.172
NOTE; Cylinder & Shaft Assembly Includes No's. 35-36-39-40-41-42-43-44-45-46-47-

48-49-51-54-55.

The parts indicated with letters are serviced in the following packages:
A Parts Serviced in Compressor Overhaul Seal Pkg.=—9.170
B8 Parts Serviced in Nut Pkg.—9.170

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 3




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

RADIAL 4 CYLINDER AIR CONDITIONING COMPRESSOR

Key Part Name Group No,
1 — SCREW, Pulley RimMounting . .. ............ 9.180
2 —WASHER, Pulley Rim ,................000s 9.180
3 — RIM, CompressorPulley ................... 9.180
4 — COIL & HOUSING ASM., Compressor ........ 9.186
5 — BEARING,PulleyRotor ........... ..ot 9.181
6 — ROTOR & BEARING ASM,, Compressor ...... 9.172
7 — RING, Bearing to Front Head Retainer ........ 9.172
8 — DRIVE ASM,, Compressor Clutch . ........... 9.186
9 —KEY,Drive HubtoShaft ................... 9.188

10 — NUT, Drive Shaft Pulley ................... 9.181

11 — CAP, Thermal Switch Protective ............. N.S.

12 — RETAINER, Superheat Switch Ring . ......... 9.172

13—~ SWITCH KIT, Superheat -~.................. 9.172

14 — “O” RING, Superheat Switch ............... 9.172

15 — VALVE ASM., Compressor Pressure Relief

T I 1) 9.178

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 3A

Key Part Name Group No
16 — SEAL, Relief Valve (Part of #16) ............ NS,
17 — CYLINDER & SHAFT ASM,, Compressor .. .... N.S.
18 — WASHER KIT, Compressor Thrust ........... 9,170
19 — “O” RING, Cylinder toShell ................ 9,172
20 — SHELL ASM., COmpressor . . .. ..o vvvvrenennn 9.170
21 — SEAL, Front Head to Cylinder Ring .......... 9.172
22 — BEARING, Front Head-Main . .............. 9.172
23 —- HEAD ASM,, Compressor Front ............. 9.174
24— SEAL,Seat “O” Ring ........¢c0cvvivinininn 9.175
25 — RING, Seal SeatRetainer .. .........cc0vvvnn 9,172
26 — SEAL KIiT,Compressor Shaft ,.............. 9170
27 — SCREW & WASHER ASM., Front Head

Mounting ........oovvnervnnennnenanns N.S.
28— PLATEASM,, Valve .........co0vinvnnnrnes 9.172
29 — RING, Valve Plate Retaining ........c0.0000n 9.172
30 - "0’ RING, Suction DiscPort ...........cv. 9.172




PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—CONTROLS

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 4




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-68 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—CONTROLS

Key Part Name Group No.

1 — HOSE, Reducer to Engine Vacuum (5/32" I.D. 33" 6-Cyl.) (37" 8-Cy!.) .
2 — HARNESS ASM., Vacuum Hos® . . v . v v v v v v i e e e e e
3 — REDUCER, Carb. Vacuum Hose (1/4" 10 3/16") . . . . v v v v v v o v ..
4 — HOSE, Vacuum Control Tank to Reducer (7/32"I.D. x 6" . . ... ...
5 = TANK ASM., Refrigerant Vacuum Control . . . . . . . .. ... ....
6 — SCREW, Tank to Fender Reinf. (1/4"-14x5/8")Y. . . . .. .. .. ...
7 — NUT, Heater Air Control Cable . . . . . .. .. v v v v vt v e ety
8 — CABLE ASM., Defroster Control, . . . . . . . . v v i v ittt v
9 — SCREW, Cobles to Control {(F10-16x5/8M. . . . . .. .\ v o v v ...
10 — CABLE ASM., Heater Temperature Control . . v v v v v v v v o v v v
11 — CABLE ASM., Heater Diverter Valve Control . . . . . .. ... . ...
12 — SWITCH ASM., Heater Control Master . . . . v v v v v v v v s o e v s
13 — SCREW, Switch to Controf (F10-24x3/8%) ... ... .........
14 — CLIP, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing . . . ... .. ... ... ....
15 = VALVE ASM., Air Inlet Plenum. . . . . . v v v v o i e i e e s e n s
16 = NUT, Air Inlet Valve Link . . . . . .. o v i it i i oo
17 — WASHER, Plenum Valve Link to Velve . . . . . . . . . . . .. .. ...
18 ~ NUT, Vacuum Valve to Valve Housing Plate (F10-32), . . . ., . ... ..
19 — LOCKWASHER, Vacuum Valve to Valve Housing Plate (F10-Ext.) . . . . .
20 — SCREW, Valve Housing Plate to Plenum Plate (F10-16 x 1/2". , . . ...
21 = SPRING, Air Inlet Plenum Valve to Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...
22 — PLUG, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Plate . . . . . .. .. ... ... ....
23 — PLATE, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing . . . . v v v v v v v v v o u s
24 — LINK, Air Inlet Plenum Valve . . v v v v v i e e e e e e e e e
25 ~ SCREW, Vacuum Valve to Link (¥8=18 x3/8") . . . .. ... ... ...
26 — ACTUATOR ASM., Air Inlet Plenum Valve Vacuum . . . . . . . . ...
27 ~ CLAMP, Vacuum Control HOSE o v v v v i v s v e e e e e e e e e v
28 — HOSE, Vacuum Control Hose Tee to Plenum (7/64" [.D. x 6" . . . ...
29 — SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing Plate. . . . . . . . . . . v ...
30 ~ SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing to Plenum ~Rear . ... . ...
3] — HOUSING, AirlnletPlenum. . . v v v v v v v o e e o e e w e
32 — SEAL, Air Inlet Plenum Valve Housing to Plenum - Front . , . . ... ..
33 — TEE, Vacuum Control Hose . + v v v v v v v i v e e e
34 — HOSE, Vacuum Control Hose Tee to Plenum (7/64" 1.D. x é"). . . . . ..
35 — GROMMET, Vacuum Control Hose. v v v v v v o v v v v e e v e v e e vt
36 — SCREW, Grommet to Dash (F10=16x 172" . . .. .. v v v vt
37 — SWITCH, Compressor Vacuum = On Control . . . . . . . . et e
38 — SCREW, Vacuum Valveto Control . . . . . v ¢ v v v i v v v e e e un s
39 — VALVE, Heater Control Vacuum . . . . . . ... ... e e
40 — LINK, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control « . v . v v v v v v v v v v s
4) =~ RING, Airinter Side Shrovd Controf Arm . . . o L v v v v v o v h e e .
42 — ARM, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Contrel . . . . . . . . . . ... ...
43 — DOOR ASM., Shroud Panel Air Qutlet , « v v v v v v v v v v v e v e n e
44 — SCREW & WASHER ASM,, Cover to Shroud Side Panel . .. ... ...
45 — NUT, Side Shroud Control Cover to Panel . « « v v v v v v v v v v n W
46 — COVER, Shroud Side Vacuum Control, , . . . . . .« v v v v v v v v
47 = SPRING, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control . . . ., . . . . ... ..
48 — BRACKET, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vaecuum Control . ., . . . ... ...
49 — SCREW, Bracket to Side Shroud Panel (1/4"-14x5/8") . . .. ... ...
50 — SCREW, Diaphragm Control Arm to Control (*8-18 x3/8") ., .. ... ..
51 — DIAPHRAGM ASM., Vacuum Air Inlet Side Shroud . . . . . ... ...,
52 = HOSE, Control Hose Tee to Side Vent (7/64" 1.D. x20%, . . . ... ..
53 =~ PIN, Air Inlet Side Shroud Vacuum Control . . . . .. .. . . ... ...
54 — CONTROL ASM., AirConditioner . . . . . . v v v v v v v v v v e v o
55 — KNOB, Heater & Air Conditioner Control . . . . . . .. . . o . ...
56 = SCREW, Control to Inst. Panel ($10-16 x 3/4%} . . . . . ... .. .. ..
57 =~ SWITCH ASM., Air Cond. Heater Control Master. . . . . .. ... ...
58 — SCREW, Switch to Control (F10-24 x3/8") . . . . . ... ... .. ...
59 =~ SWITCH ASM., Compressor Vacuum On Heater Case (1968) . . . . . . .

GROUP 9.000 JLLUSTRATION 5

9.281
9.281
3.765
9.281
9.281
N.S.
9.281
9.779
8.977
9.281
9.281
9.275
N.S.
N.S.
9.786
9.789
9.786
8.915
8.932
8.977
9.786
N.S.
9.786
9.786
8.977
9.215
£.281
9.281
9.786
N.S.
9.789
N.S.
9.281
9.281
9.775
8.977
9.275
N.S.
9.279
9.789
9.786
9.789
9.789

14.810

9.789
9.789
9.789
9.789
N.S.
8.977
9.281
9.281
9.786
9.273
8.852
8.977
8.852
N.S.

9.275




PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—INTERIOR AIR SYSTEM

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 6



GM FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—INTERIOR AIR SYSTEM

Key Part Neme Group No.
I — OUTLET ASM., Center Air=Upper , ., . . .. ... . ......... 9.262
2 — VALVE, Center Air Outlet . . . . . . . .. ittt e e i 9.264
3 — RETAINER, Center Air Outlet Valve (Felt) . . . . ... ... ..... 9.264
4 —BEZEL, Center Air Outlet. . . . . . . v v L v v ittt i 9.264
5 — SCREW, Outlet to Inst. Panel . . . . . ., ... .. .. ... .... N.S.
& — PLATE, Inst. Panel Trim - With A.C. . .. ... ............ 10.256
7 — COMPARTMENT, Inst. Panel - With AC. ... ... ......... 10.260
8 — HOSE, Air Outlet - R.H. (2=3/4" Dia. x 19" . . . ... ... .... 9.260
9 — SCREW, Trim Plate to Inst. Panel (F8-18 x 1/2) . . . . ... ..... NLS.
10 — SEAL, Heater Core Tubes to Dash . . . . . ... ............ 8.846
11 — GASKET, Heater Asm. to Dash . . . . . v v v v v v i i e e 8.854
12 — BRACKET, Heater Diverter Valve Cable . ., . ., . ... ........ 9.281
13 — BRACKET, Heater Temperature Cable - On Case . . . ... ...... 9.281
14 — BAFFLE, Heater Temperature Valve = Linearity . . . . ... ...... 8.866
15 — VALVE & SHAFT ASM., Heater Temperature Contrel . . . . .. . ... 8.866
16 — CLIP, Temperature Valve Shaft Retainer . , . .. .. . ... ...... 9.786
17 — SHAFT, Temperature Control (Part of #15) . . . . . . ... ... .... N.S.
18 — HOUSING, Heater Temperature Control . ., . . . .. ... ....... 8.866
19 — SEAL, Heater Air Baffle ~ Upper. . . . . . . . . ... ... .. 8.866
20 = SEAL, Heater Air Baffle = Lower. . . . . . . .. ... ......... 8.866
21 — CORE ASM., Heater = With Fithings . . . . . . v v v v v v v v e 8.854
22 — CLAMP, Heater Core . . v v v v v v v vttt e e et i e N.S.
23 — DUCT, Distributor to Center Air Outlet . . . . ... .. ... ..... 9.262
24 — DUCT ASM., Air Distributor = R.H. . . . . . . . ... .. o 9.262
25 — SCREW, Distributor Duct to Distributor (¥10-16x5/8") . . . ... ... 8.977
26 — DUCT ASM., Air Distributor ~ LLH. . . .. ... ... ... ...... 9.262
27 — GASKET, Air Distributor Duct to Heater . . ., . . . .. ... ...... 9.262
28 — CASE & CORE ASM., Heater (Less Dist. & Defroster Duct) . . . . . . . 8.854
29 — QUTLET ASM., Center Air = Lower . . . . . . . v i v v v o v v v v v 9.264
30 — WASHER, Qutlet to Dash . . . . . . . . . . . i s s s e e i e i s N.S.
31 — SCREW, Duct to Dash (F10-16x3/4™ . . . ... .. ... ... ..., N.S.
32 — DUCT ASM., Air Distributor to Defroster End . . . . . . .. ... ... 9.262
33 — DISTRIBUTOR ASM., Heater Defroster. . . . . .. . ... .. .. .... 9.779
34 — SCREW, Air Outlet Bezel to Retainer (¥8-18x3/4") . .. ....... 8.977
35 — SCREW, Air Outlet Bezel to inst, Panel (!8-18x 1/2'} . .. ... ... 8.977
36 — BEZEL, Air Qutlet Nozzle = LH., . . . ... ... ... ... ..... 9.264
37 — SEAL, Air Outlet Adapter or Bezel . . . .. .............. 9.264
38 — DEFLECTOR, Air Qutlet. . . . . . o v v v it it i e v s e v n e 9.262
39 — ADAPTER, Air Outlet Nozzle . .. .. .. ... ... .. 9.264
40 — NUT, Air Outlet Bezel to Retainer (f8-18 **J"" Shape} . . . . ... .. N.S.
41 — RETAINER, Air Outlet Bezel . . . ... ... .. v 9.262
42 — HOSE, Air Outlet ~ L.H. (2=3/4"Dia. x 24" . . ... ... ..... 9.260
43 — STRAP, Air Outlet Hose = LH. . .o v v v i ie i e 9.260
44 — SCREW, Strap to Plenum . . . ... .. T I I N.S.
45 — SUPPORT, Inst. Panel — Lower Centre 10.230

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 7




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 8



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — WASHER, Blower Case to Dash (19/64" 1.D. x 1/2"O.D) . . . . .. .. N.S.
2 — STUD ASM., Blower Motor & Inlet Asm. to Desh . . . . . .. . .. .. 9.215
3 — NUT, Blower Case to Dash (174" =20). . . . . v . . v . v v v v .. 8.915
4 — CASE, Evaporator Inlet . . . . ... 9.211
5 — SCREW, Evaporator & Blower to Dash (174" - M x 1" . .. .. . ... 8.977
6 — HOSE, Condenser to Compressor (172" 1.D. x42") . . . .. ... . ... 9.227
7 —CLAMP, Freon Hose . . . . . . . . . . . . .. i 9.242
8 — FITTING ASM., Compressor - With Muffler (6-Cyl.) . . . . .. .. .. 9.224
9 — LOCKWASHER, Fittings to Compressor (3/8") . . . . . . .. ..., ... 8.931

10 — BOLT, Fittings to Compressor (3/8"-24 x 1Y . . . . . . .. ... ... 8.900

11 — HOSE & COUPLING, Receiver to Evaporator . . . . . . . ... .... 9.231

12 — SEAL, Evoporator Core to Case . . . . . . v v i v i e 9.2

13 — GASKET, Expansion Valve Inlet Tuhe . . . ... ... ... .. . ... 9.214
14 — SEAL, Evaporator Case . . . . . . . ... 9.211

15 — CORE ASM,, Evaporator - With Pipes . . . . . v v v v v o v e ot a s 9.210

16 — SEAL, Evaporator Case . . . . . . . L e e 9.211

17 — INSULATION, Expansion Valve Bulb . . . ... .. ... ....... 9.213

18 — GASKET, Refrigerant Control Valve O’ Ring . . . . . ... ..... 9.198

19 — SCREW, Outlet Clamp Tube to Evaporator (¥10-16 x5/8" . . . . ... 8.977

20 — CLAMP, Refrigerant Control Valve Tube . . . . . . . ... ... .... 9.198

21 — GASKET, Refrigerant Control Valve (3/4" ““O" Ring) . . . . ... ... 9.210

22 — VALVE ASM., Thermostatic Expansion , . . . v v o vy v v v v u o u ., 9.213

23 — TUBE ASM., Suction Throttling Valve to Compressor Hose . . . . . .. 9.229

24 — SCREW, Control Valve Bracket to Evaporator (1/4"-14 x 5/8") , . . . . . 8.977

25 — BRACKET, Refrigerant Control Volve , . ., . . . . . . . . o v v . o ... N.S,

26 — VALVE ASM,, Suction Throttling . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ... . ... 9.198

27 — HOSE, Control Valve Tube to Fittings (5/8" 1.D. x 18" (8-Cyl.) 23"(6-Cyl.) 9.229

28 — CASE, Evoporator Qutlet . ., . . . . . .21

29 ~ CLAMP, Evaporator Case Drain Tube . . . . .. ... ......... 9.211

30 — TUBE, Evaporator Case Drain « .+ v v v v v w v v e e 9.211

31 — COMPRESSOR, Air Conditioner . . . . . . . v v v i i 9.170

32 — BOLT, Support to Compressor (5/16"~24 x 3/4") . . . . ... ... ... 8.900

33 — CLAMP, Muffler to Compressor Support . . . . . v o v v v v oo . 9.242

34 — FITTING ASM., Compressor - With Muffler (8-Cyl.} . . . . . .. ... 9.226

35 — SUPPORT, Muffler to Compressor (8-Cyl.) . . ... .. ... ...... 9.242

36 — BOLT, Support to Compressor (5/16"~24 x 1-3/8"Y ., . . . . ... .. .. 8.900

37 — HOSE, Condenser to Compressor (1/2 (0. x 42"} . . . . . .. ..... 9.227

38 — SPACER, Compressor Condenser to Muffler Hose . . . . . . ... . ... 9.242

39 — SCREW & WASHER ASM., Condenser Bracket to Support (5/16"<18 x 7/8") N.S.

40 — BRACKET, Condenser Mounrin% -LHooo 9.190

41 — NUT, Condenser to Bracket (F10~12 *U’' Shape). . . . . . ... . ... 8.921

42 — SCREW, Bracket to Condenser (F10~16 x 1/2"Y . . . . . . . ... . ... 8.977

43 — WASHER, Fittings to Support (5/16"1.D. x 5/8" O.D. x 1/16" . . . .. N.S.

44 — LOCKWASHER, Fittings to Support (5/16"). . . . . . . . . ... .. .. 8.931

45 — BOLT, Fittings to Support (5/16"-24 x 1=1/4"Y, . . . . . .. ... ... 8.900

46 — NUT, Fittings to Support (5/16"-24) . . . . . . . . . . . ... 8.915

47 — SUPPORT, Muffler to Compressor (6=Cyl.) . . . . ... ... ... ... 9.242

48 — BOLT, Fittings to Support (5/16"<24 x 3/4") . . . . . .. ... . ... 8.900

49 — TERMINAL, Blower Motor Ground ~ Male . . . . . .. .. ... .. .. 9.215

50 — SCREW, Terminal to Case (¥8-18 x 1/2"Y, . . . . .. ... ....... 8.977

51 — BRACKET, Condenser Mounting - R.H. . . . . ... .. .. ....... ?.190

52 ~ ELBOW, Blower Motor Cooling Tube . . . . . . .., . .. ... . ... 9.218

53 — TUBE, Bilower Motor Cooling + « = . v v v v v v v e e e e e e e 9.218

54 — SCREW, Elbow to Case (F8-18x 1/2") . . . . . . ... .ot 8.977

55 — NUT, Impeller to Motor (F10=32). . . . . v v v v v v e o e e e s 8.915

56 — LOCKWASHER, Impeller to Motor (10) . . . . . . .. . v v ... 8.931

57 ~ IMPELLER, Heater Blower . . . . . . . . . . . . . i v i it 9.216

58 ~ MOTOR ASM., Blower , . . . .. .. .... e e e e e e 9.215

59 — LOCKWASHER, Blower Motor to Case (¥8). . . . . .. .. ....... 8.932

60 — SCREW, Blower Motor to Case (f8~18 x 1/2") . . . . . .. ....... 8.977

61 — SUPPORT, Receiver & Liquid Indicator . . . . . . . .. ... v ... 9.206

62 — NUT, Receiver to Support (1/4"=14) , , . . . . ... ... ... .... 8.921

63 — SCREW, Receiver to Support (1/4"~14 x3/4") . . . . . ... .. .... 8.977

64 — TUBE ASM,, Receiver to Condenser Hose. . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... 9.227

65 — BRACKET, Receiver . . . . v v o v o i i e e e e e e e e e e e 9.206

66 — RECEIVER ASM,, Refrigerant . . . . . . . ... ... ... ..., ... 9.195

67 — HOSE, Receiver to Condenser (13/32" 1.D. x 13=-1/2")., . . . ... ... 9.229

68 — CONDENSER ASM., Refrigeront. . . . . . . . .. . . ... .. ..., 9.190

69 ~ WIRE ASM., Blower Motor Ground (1968) «..... eeresteasaennnan 9.215

70 — GROMMET, WIring ... RUTTUOTO TP 9775

71 — VALVE, Vacuum Check ... R TR 9.281
72 — HOSE, Vacuum Control ... 9.281
73 — HOSE, Condenser to Receiver .. 9.227
74 — TUBE, Compressor Discharge 9.225

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 9




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

R\\‘ :&)7-‘-‘
R LN

=

et nCrrTersy

2

\‘ . e =3

Y 3 Z == «
o A S
;/r'/Q" ¥ =4 ‘v /\

AE - §

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—ELECTRICAL PARTS
(O.H.C. 6 CYLINDER ENGINE)

Key Part Name Group No,
1 — GASKET, Heater Blower Motor Resistor. . .. v v v e v vvnenennn o 9.275
2 — RESISTOR, Blower Motor, . .o v oo i v i et e e e et i 9.275
3 — RELAY ASM., Blower Motor Cut-Out ... .t ii it i e 9.275
4 — SCREW, Resistor to Case (F10-16 x 5/8") . .. uvv v en.n. 8.977
5 — SEAL, Blower Motor Resistor . .. v i it i in s it ee s s eannnes 9.275
6 — SCREW, Relay to Case (F10=16 x 5/8") .. v iiii s nnennns 8.977
7 — CONTROL ASM., Heater & Air Conditioner . ... ..ovovvvennnn.. 9.273
8 — HARNESS ASM., Air Conditioner Main . .o\ vv e iv v i vinenn. 9.276
9 ~ SCREW, Ground Wire to Dash (1/4"-14 x 5/8") ... ............ 8.977
10 — BOLT, Compressor Mounting (5/16"=24 x 2") ... ... ... ......... 8.900
11 — LOCKWASHER, Wire to Compressor (5/16"Y .. ................ 8.932
12 — COMPRESSOR, Air Conditioner . .. ..ot vuiive i seeennnn 9.170
13 — CABLE, Batfery Ground . v v v vt i e ien vt et st e oneaee e s 2,341
14 — SCREW, Battery Ground Wire (1/4"=14 x 5/8") . . ... . v vvvnunn. 8.977
15 — LOCKWASHER, Battery Ground Wire Screw (1/4™) . ... ......... 8.932

16 —BLOCK ASM., Junction . vt it it sieie e iee i einnnns 2,483

17 — SCREW, Junction Block to Budy (¥6-18 x 1/2") ............... 8.977
18 — NUT, Cable to Junction Block (#10-24) ... .................. N.S.
19 — CABLE ASM., Battery to Starter Motor - Positive .............. 2,342

20 — GASKET, Ambient Switch to Evaporator (1968) .. ..., ... ... .... 9.275

21 — SWITCH ASM., Compressor Ambient Sensor (1968) .............. 9.275

GROUP 9.000 JLLUSTRATION 10




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

3,
et
\\‘

ST
CEISTIT TN,

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—ELECTRICAL PARTS
(8 CYLINDER ENGINE)

Key Part Name Group No,
1 — GASKET, Heater Blower Motor Resistor . . . . . « v v v v v v v v v vy 9.275
2 — RESISTOR, Blower Motor . . . v v v v v v v i i e v e i v e e s s 9.275
3 — RELAY ASM,, Blower Motor Cut=Qut . . « v o v v v v v v v v v v u v s 9.275
4 — SCREW, Resistor to Case (F10-16 x 5/8") . . .. ... Ve e e e e 8.977
5 — SEAL, Blower Motor Resistor + » . v v v v v v it v 0 v b i v e e e 9.275
6 — SCREW, Relay to Case (F10-16 x 5/8") « v v v v v v v o v v e v v 8.977
7 — CONTROL ASM,, Heater & Air Conditioner . . . . v o « v v v v o v oo 9.273
8 — HARNESS ASM., Air Conditioner Main . . . . . . . oo oo vt 9.276
9 — LOCKWASHER, Ground Wire to Dash (1/4") .. ... .. ... .. .. 8.932
10 — SCREW, Ground Wire to Dash (1/4"-14 x 5/8™. . . v v v v v v v v v 8.977
11 — RETAINER, Alt. Wires to Rocker Arm Covers. . . . ..« v oo v i v 2.482
12 — COVER, Delcotron Battery Profective . . ¢ v o v v v v v v v v v v v o 2.313
13 — NUT, Wire to Delcotron (f12-24) . . . . . .. v v i i i v e vn o 8.915
14 — LOCKWASHER, Wire to Delcotron . . . o v v v v v v v 0 v v v 0 v v v s N.S,
15 = DELCOTRON ASM, . . . . . i i v e e e it st as e nwes 2.275
16 —~ COMPRESSOR, Air Conditioner . . . . v v v v v v v o v v o st v u o v 170
17 — LOCKWASHER, Wire to Compressor (5/16") . . ............ 8.932
18 — BOLT, Compressor Mounting (5/16"-24x2") . ... ... ....... 8.900
19 — GASKET, Ambient Switch to Evaporator (1968) ... ..ccvvvvenven 9.275
20 — SWITCH ASM., Compressor Ambient Sensor (1968) . . ... ... c0h v 9.275

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 11




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE PARTS
(O.H.C. 6 CYLINDER ENGINE)

Key Part Nome Group No.
1 — PLATE, Compressor Mounting ~ Rear . . . . . . ... ... ... .... 9171
2 — SPACER, Compressor & Clutch to Rear Plote ., . ... ... ...... 9171
3 — BRACKET, Compressor Mounting . . . . . v . v v v v v v i v i e e 9.171
4 — PULLEY, Water Pump and Fan (6-1/4" dia.) .. ... ......... 1.062
5=SPACER, Fan. . . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e 1.064
6 — FAN, 7-Blade (18" dia.} . . . . . . v v v it e e e e e 1.064

7 = BOLT, Fon to Pulley (5/16"-24 x 1-3/4") . ... .. ... ... ... 8.900
8 — BOLT, Pulley to Baloncer (3/8"=16 x 1/2") ., ., .. . ... ... ... 8.900
9 — PULLEY, Harmonic Balancer. . . . . . . . . . v v i v i et e 0.659
10 — BOLT, Plate to Compressor (5/16"=24 x 5/8") . . . .. .. ... .... 8.900

11 — COMPRESSOR, Air Conditioner . . . v v v v v v v v v v i v v e v s 9.170

12 - BOLT, Compressor Mounting Plate to Bmckef (3/8"~16 x 1=1/4") . .. 8.900

13 — WASHER, Compressor Mounting Plate to Bracket (13/32" x 3/4") . . . . . 8.929
14 — PLATE, Compressor Mounting=Front . . « . . v v v v v v v v v v v v v s 91N
15 — BOLT, Front Mounting Plate to Compressor (5/16"-24 x 1/2"} . . ... 8.900

16 — BOLT, Front Mounting Plate to Compressor (5/16"-24 x 1-1/4") . . . . 8.900

17 = CLAMP, Heater Hose Qutlet . . . ... . e e e e e 1,166

18 = CLIP, Heater Hose to Skirt . . . o v v o v v v v v vt o e i e e N.S.

19 — STRAP, Heater Water Hose . . v« v v v v v v v vt e e e e e e e 0w 8.846

20 — HOSE, Heater Water Outlet (3/4" 1. D x 38-1/2") ... .. ..., . 8.846

2] — CLAMP, Heater Hose Inlet . . ... ... T 1.166

22 — GROMMET, Heater Core Pipe . . . . v v v v v v vt e et et e e e v 9.775

23 — SCREW, Core Pipe Grommet to Case (#]0-16 x5/8M. ... ... ... 8.977

24 — HOSE, Heater Water Inlet (5/8" [.D. x 30" . ... ... ¢ ... .. 8.846

25 — NIPPLE, Heater Hose to Cylinder Head . . . .. .. ... ....... 8.866

26 — LOCKWASHER, Mounting Bracket to Block (3/8" Ext.) . . ... .. .. 8.932

27 — BOLT, Mounting Bracket to Block (3/8"=16 x 4") ., . . .. ... .... 8.900

28 — BOLT, Coil to Mounting Bracket (3/8"=16 x 5/8") ........... 8.900

29 — STRAP, COMPressor. o v v v v v v v v o v o e ot ot o oo et e 2.171
30 — BOLT, Strap ond Plate to Bracket (3/8"~16 x 'I") ......... 8.900

31 =~ BOLT, Strap and Plate to Bracket {3/8"-16 x 3/8") .......... 8.900

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 12




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-69 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE PARTS

(8 CYLINDER ENGINE)
Key Part Ndme Group No. Key Part Name Group No.
1 — BOLT, Compressor Rear Brace-Rear=To Intake 19 — WASHER, Compressor Front Support to Cyl. Hd.
Manifold (5/16"-18 A1-3/8Y . . oo 8.900 Bolt (13/32" x 1-1/8"x3/16" . ........ 9173
2 — WASHER, Compressor Rear Brace to Intoke 20 — SUPPORT, Compressor Front . . . . . .. ..+ .. 9.1
Manifold (11/32" 1.D. x 3/4" O.D. x 3/32". .. 9.173 21 — SPACER, Compressor Frt, Support to Cyl. Head
3 — BOLT, Compressor fear Brace-Side-To Intake (13/32" 1.D. x 1= /4" O.0. x 1" . . . . ... 9171
Manifold (3/8"-/6 x3/4M . o 8.900 22 —~ BALANCER ASM., Harmonic. . . . . v v v v v v 0.659
4 —~ WASHER, Compressor Rear Brace~Side~To Intake 23 — BOLT, Compressor Muffler Support-Lower=To Frt.
Monifold (13/32 1.D. x 3/4" Q.D. x I/8") . .. 9173 Support (5/16"-24 x 1-3/8"), . ., .. ... .. 8.900
5 — BRACE, Compressor Rear to Intake Manifold . . . . 9,171 24 — BOLT, Compressor to Front Support
6 — SPACER, Compressor Rear Brace to Compressor . (5/16"=24 x 2™ . . ..o e e e 8,900
(13/32"1.D. x 3/4"O.D. x3/4%) . ... .. .. 9.171 25 — BRACKET, Compressor Mounting . . . . . .. ... AN
7 — INDICATOR ASM,, Engine Oil Level . . . . . ., 1.516 26 = PLATE, Compressor Mounting=Rear . . . . . . . . . 9171
8 — BOLT, Compressor Mtg. Plate-Rear~To Bracket 27 — TUBE ASM., Oil Level Indicatar . . . . .. ... 1.514
(3/8"~16 X 7/8" v v v v v v v e e e e 8.900 28 — BRACKET, Spork Plug Wires at Compressor Brace .  2.25)
9 — BOLT, Cy!. Head & Comp. Mtg. Bracket=Rear 29 — BOLT, Plug Wire Brkt, & Rear Brace to Compressor
(1/2"~13 x 4=~5/8"Stud Hd.) . . . . . . . .. .. 0.293 (3/8"=16x1=3/4") . . . . . ... . 8.900
10 — BOLT, Comp. Brkt. to Cyl. Head-Front 30 — SPACER, Compressor Rear Brace~Rear-To Intake
(1/2"<13 x 4=5/8"). .« v v i i i e 0.293 Manif. (21/64"1.D. x 3/4" O.D.x5/8" . ... 9173
11 — PULLEY, Water Pump & Fan . . . . . ... .. .. 1.062 31 = GROMMET, Heater Core Pipe . . .. ... R XL
12 — BOLT, Pulley to Water Pump 32 — SCREW, Heater Core Pipe Grommet to Case
(5/16 <24 x 3/8") . v i i e e e 8.900 (F10-16 % 5/8") v v v i i i ... 8977
13 — BOLT, Fan to Fan Clutch Asm. 33 = HOSE, Heater Water-inlet (Formed) . . . . . « + . 8.844
(5/16"=18 x5/8") « v v i i e 8,900 34 — CLAMP, Heater Woter Hose=inlet . . . ... ... 1.166
14 — FAN ASM., Engine . . v« v v v v v v oo o v o 1.064 35 — CLAMP, Heater Water Hose=Outlet . . . . . . . 1.166
15 — CLUTCH ASM., Engine Fon Fluid . . . . . .. .. 1.050 36 = HOSE, Hearer Warer=-Outlet
16 — COMPRESSOR & CLUTCH ASM., Air Conditioner . 9.170 (3/4"1.D. x47") . . . i e e e 8.846
17 — BOLT, Compressor Front Support to Cyl. Head
(3/B"=16x3=1/2" . ... .0 oo 8.900
18 — BOLT, Compressor Front Support to Cyl. Hd. Brkt.
(3/8B"-16x 2=1/4™ . . . . . .. 8.900

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 13



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975 6 CYL. ENGINE AIR CONDITIONING RADIAL
COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

Key Part Name Group No,
1 — COMPRESSOR, AirConditioner- A, F, X . ... ... ittt rteneerrrnsnnans 9,170
2 — BRACKET ASM,, Compressor - A, X . ........c.ciieuirnervrenronensnnracnnsnnse 9.17

BRACKET ASM,, Compressor- F ..., ... . uiiininrernraressroronsnssnnensons .17
3 —SUPPORT, Bracket - A, F, X ..ttt ittt ittt ittt tnersearsennssanannnrnes 8.17
4 — BRACE, Compragsor Adjusting- A, X ... ... . ivitinrnnrnsansnsosanssncsnsnnss 9.1

BRACE, Compressor Adjusting- F ............... it iiirrrrnnnnorernnnnnenss 9.17
5 — BRACKET ASM,, ToBrace Adjusting- A, X ..........c0itiirinienennennnnennes 9,171

BRACKET ASM,, ToBrace Adjusting-F . ..........coviitrrrnrenreneneennarens 9.1
Ll < o T W b T o | S 8,900
7 — LOCKWASHER (3/8") .ottt ittt ittt e ittt ar s ennnsreersnen 8931
B~ BOLT (3/8 16 X 3/4") . . ottt it i i et e e e e 8.900
b T L 7 - o 1 AP 8915

10— STUD, Front Bracket to Cyl. Head . ............coivvrvrurnnnreronerverenesnns 9.173

11— BOLT (/8 18 X 1) ittt ittt et tn et s enesnesneneeneansnesnesnnnns 8.900

12 = BOLT (38 16 X 7/8 ) . ittt e e ettt i e iisrear e et snneenns 8,900

13 — WASHER, FIat {3/8") « .ot iii ittt ittt et e tiesen e rnronnereasanssenns 8.929

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 13A




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—CONTROLS

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 14




GM FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—CONTROLS

Key Part Name
T~ HARNESS, Vac, HOS€ 4 v v v it it ittt i it i iisas i an e enannonas
2 — CABLE, Temp. Control .. v v vttt i i i e e e e
3 — SWITCH, Blower Motor & i v i ittt st sttt it s estnoenssnennssonsn
4 = SUPPORT, Control 4 v v v v et vttt v ien s sineentnn i nanssnsnnenonsens
5 — CONTROL, Air Conditioner ....... e i e
6 — VALVE, Heater Cont. Vacuum (Lower) . v vt it iv et i oo nnennes e
7 = CLIP, Vac, Hose Retaining (Long) v v v v v v i i et ittt e inninnnnnnnsnans
8 — SWITCH, Heater Cont. = Vent v v v v it ii ittt i s st sneensonsonsns
9 — VALVE, Heater Cont. Vacuum (Upper) & . v v i v it vt i it ne st tennnncnns
10 ~ CLIP, Vac, Hose Retaining (Short) v v v ivi i iin i tnneroonnssnnssnnns
1T — SWITCH, Master v v v v v v v v B T T
12 = PLATE, Valve HSg. v v e vvvvn e ee v nnnn e s o eennnnns, e
13 =SPRING, Valve to Plate o v v vt v vttt e et ittt ettt e nnssanrnns
14 — SCREW, Hsg. Plate to Plenum Plate (F10-16 x 1/2") .. v vt vnnvnnennn
15 — SEAL, Valve Hsg. Plate . .. .o i v it i i i i i i iesnnenas et .o
16 = VALVE, Plenum it vivviiiniineentnenonneeennsosnnanansaanss
17 = CLIP, Plenum Valve Hsg. v v v vt i vt ein i e enn i oeoaroneononeensos .
18 — SEAL, Valve Hsg. to Plenum = Front . o v it iniiin it a e nnnnaanas .
19 = NUT, fnlet Valve Link v v v ivin it ein i i i inen e ..
20 — WASHER, Valve Linkto Valve « v v v i ittt i i it et e i i et nennaeronnns
2] = HOUSING, Plenum .o v v v v v enennnnns Cer e
22 — SEAL, Valve Hsg, to Plenum =Rear ..... Ces s ear e e e .
23 — LINK, Plenum Valve v ..ot evevevrenennnas St ettty
24 = SCREW, Vac, Valve to Link (F8=18x 3/8") v i 'iie i vnnrinnenrenneenns
25 — DIAPHRAGM, Plenum Valve Vac. .o v i it ittt it inncin e nsos
26 — DOOR, Air Outlet = R\H.  « ittt i it ittt en s anssnons
DOOR, Air Qutlet - L.H, ...... e et et e et e,
27 — NUT, Cable to Door « 4. ... e e re it es s es s e s e
28 — LINK, Shroud Vac, Comt. 4 v v v v eviin s v snnn oo onsaannenases
29 = ARM, Shroud Vac. Conts v v it i i vt i e s et ettt et n s s se s nseenannns
30 — RING, Control Arm (5/16" did.) v vvevvtonvuenns BN
31 = NUT, Coverto Panel . ......... e Ch et e e
32 =~ DIAPHRAGM, Inlet Side Shroud ... .. e e e
33 — SCREW, Coverto Panel ... .. i iiin vttt iiieioontrnnnertsonesnes
34 — COVER, Side Vac. Control . v .o i iiiiiv i nnnnronnons Cere e
35 — SCREW, Cont. Arm to Cont. (f8=18x 3/8") ... .vverivernnsroennnnns -
36 — BRACKET, Shroud Vac, Cont, v v v e v nvenen e Cere e
37 — SPRING, Shroud Vac. €onty v v v e vvtnvsossasnnsanrnseansaesoosnesse
38 = PIN, Shroud Vac. Cont. . v v vt i it ittt can st s s s e snnnsns ceee e
39 — GROMMET, Vac, Cont, Hose . ....ouue b es et et e e

Group No,
9.28)
8.849
8.852
8.852
8.849
9.279
9.281
9.275
9.279
9.281
8.852
9.786
9.786
8.977
9.786
9.786
N.S.
N.S.
9.789
9.786
9.786
N.S.
9.786
8.977
9.281
9.789
9.789
9.281
9.789
9.789
8.934
9.789
9.281
N.S.
9.789
8.977
9.789
9.789
9.786
9.775

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 15




1969 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—ELECTRICAL PARTS & WATER HOSE
(6 CYL. ENGINE)

Key Part Nome Group No.
1 = HARNESS, Engine Wite . ...t ov ittt neeransssooratttsearoscencses 2.480
2 — WIRE, Temp. Gauge JUmper . ..o evvuv s cnansseostasssasororossnas 2.480
3 = WIRE, Blower & Relays to Cont. Wire . . v i v v ivevntennenssnsensenssns 9.276
4 — GASKET, Switch to Evap. .o vt v v e v tvvannsas ettt 9,275
5 = SWITCH, Ambient Sensor . .. v vt naennas et e e 9.275
6 — SCREW, Switch to Case (F10=16 x5/8") ...ttt ierennnnnennnenesns 8,977
7 =RELAY, Hi~Blower . ... ... .t iviieieeronnennsnsnn Cee e 9.275
8 — GASKET, Motor Resistor, . .. vu vt vunerenreeons vt 9.275
9 — RESISTOR, Blower Motor , , ., .. e et e e e i s 9.275
10 — BRACKET, Refay Mounting . . . v v e vsvnseons et sa s as e e 9.214

11 — SCREW, Relay to Brkt. (¥10=16x 1/2") ... .. .... ettt e, 8.977
12 — GROMMET, Heater Core Pipe . ... 'v'vveevnvnoosrosesoeceoannnnns 9.775
13 — CLAMP, Water Hose ., ... ,.......000. e et et 8.948
14 —~ VALVE, HeaterWater . ., . ... oieinnnnsronneennnen., e 9.795
15 - HOSE, Valve to Engine . oo i v ittt i e iie it s i iaenneenanses 8.846
16 = HOSE, Heater Outlet (3/4" 1.D.) v i v v v e in v vneretneesananensoas 8.962
17 —STRAP, Hose to Pipe . ... ..ottt nuinecernnonnnonns Ceeeee e 2,559
18 — BRACKET, Water Valve .. .........000v... ettt e e e 9.795
19 «~ SPACER, Water Hose ., ., ....... e et e e 8.846
20 — HOSE, Heater to Valve (5/8" 1.D.). 4o v v v evvrnesnstsnsensnsannnns 8.962

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 16




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1969 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—ELECTRICAL PARTS & WATER HOSE
(8 CYL. ENGINE)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 —WIRE, Engine Jumper . ..ottt 9.276
2= ClLIP, Wire to SIOP v v v v v s st s tnronnsnssscesnssseasanassansacns N.S.
3 — BRACKET, Relay Mounting s v eve v esensninrnsnssnssonssascsssason 9.216
4 = RELAY, Hi—Blower .. .ucu oo iesossotnrorasassssosscosnconsns 9.275
5 = GASKET, MOtOr ReSISTOr o v s v v vovsvevosanasasonanoasoensasnsossns 9.275
6 ~ RESISTOR, Blower Motor . . v v v v ves v nstoasncsanssaosossosnnsoens 9.275
7 — WIRE, Blower & Relays to Cont. Wire ... veveevinviernanosocenns PN 9.276
8 =~ GASKET, SWitch 10 EVOP. v v e v vt v esenannonaessssssassoerssoansos 9.275
9 — SWITCH, Ambient Sensor ... v ei it erorvoe ot tesssasansss 9.275

10 — SCREW, Switch to Case (F10=16 x 5/8") ..\t ivnnnnnnssnascnsonses 8.977

11 — GROMMET, Heater Core Pipe . ... ccevveriorsorsornasrsansaonannns 9.775

12 — HARNESS, Vacuum Hose s v v vevstanonestnatansennsesoosssossssss 9.281

13— HOSE, Valve 1o ENgine v o v v v tsenenneeasnasecaraaseorsnsnnnsas 8,846

14 — CLAMP, Water Hose . v . oot v it vnnronosstansascnsaosnsaasnscansse 8.948

15 — HOSE, Heater Outlet (3/4" I.D.) v v vvvevennnass o soesessnnnoese 8.962

16 — VALVE, Heater Water . ... .vuveeceossaosssaranensonssronsarons 9.795

17 — BRACKET, Water Valve . . ... cvvveesvsnonsnssoanersansenasansas 9.795

18 — SPACER, Heater HOS®  « . v v v o v v v eevevsnotssrssossosssssssnseonse 8.846

19 = HOSE, Heater to Valve (5/8" 1D.) « v vensoeatoetrsnnenocascasoscnss 8.962

GRUUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 17




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-76 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING — INTERIOR AIR SYSTEM

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 18




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1970-76 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING — INTERIOR AIR SYSTEM

Key Part Name

1 — NOZZLE, Defroster
2 — NUT, Case to Dash (1/4"-20)
3 — LOCKWASHER, Case to Dash (5/16")
4 — WASHER, Case to Dash (13/16" O. D. x 13/64" . D.)

8 — SCREW, Case to Dash (1/4'-14 x 1")
9 — ADAPTER, Heater to Dist. Duct
10 — SEAL, Duct to Heater Case
11 = DUCT, Air Outlet-Center
12 — DUCT, Dist. to R. H, Outlet & Center Duct

14 — DUCT, Main Air Dist

17 — RETAINER, Deflector-Felt

18 = OUTLET, Air vt e v it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
19 — DOOR, Inst, Panel Compt. (Color) . . . ... i vt i e it e e

20 — BEZEL, Trim Plate Opening — 197072 ...
—1973-74

21 — PLATE, Inst, Panel Trim .. .. ...........
22 — SCREW, Outlet to Pad (F10-16x 3/4") .. ... .. .. .. ...,
23 — QUTLET, Center Air v v v v i o o et e et e et e et e e e
24 — QUTLET, Outer Air-=L. H. . . . . .. . e e
25 — RETAINER, Vent Deflector . . .. . . ... ... i i
26 — COVER, Col. Opening. . . .. .. .. e e
27 —STUD, Coverto Pad . . .. ... ittt e e e
28 — RETAINER, CovertoPad . ... ... .. ... R
29 — RECEPTACLE, Coverto Pad. . . ... .o ittt e it i i e e e
30 = RETAINER, Deflector=L. H. . .. .. ..o e e
31 — SEAL, Side Vent Duct=L. H. . . ..o e
32 — DUCT, Ext. to L. H. Outlet Duct.=L. H. . .. .. oo
33— DUCT, Air Outlet=L. H. . ... e e
34 — EXTENSION, Main Air Dist.=L. H. . . ... o o e
35 — OUTLET, Air Dist, Air=Center . . . .. .o it e i i
36 — SEAL, Main Air Dist. Outlet . . . .. .. e e
37 — SEAL, Heater Air Outlet . .. .. .. 0 v i i e
38 — OUTLET, Air Dist.=Center. . . . vt o v i in i i ie et it an oo e
39 — DIAPHRAGM, Defroster Valve , ... .. ... .. .. . iy
40 — GASKET, Case & Coreto Dash . ... ... ... ... i
4] = RIVET, Bracket to Nozzle. . . .. .. oo v i i e
42 — BRACKET, Case fo Nozzle . . ... ot

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 19 ’

5 —~ SEAL, Core Tube to Dash=Lower. . . .. ... ... i i e i i
6= CORE, Heater . . .. .. e e e e e
7 — CASE & CORE ASM., Heater. . . . . ... ... i it e

13 — STRAP, Center Duct to Dist. . . . . . . . i i et et e e e
15 — DEFLECTOR, Quter Air=R. H. . . .. ... i i e e
16 — RETAINER, Deflector=R. H. . .. . ... .. . i i e

Group No.

9.779
8.915
8.931
N.S.
8.846
8.854
8.854
8.977
N.S.
N.S.
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.264
9.262

10.261
10.252
10.252
10.252

N.S.
9.262
9.262
9.262
6.760
6.760
6.760
6.760
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.262
9.786
9.262
9.262
9.786
9.779
8.854

N.S.

N. 5.~




PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING -— REFRIGERATION SYSTEM (EXC. V.L.R.)

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 20




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING — REFRIGERATION SYSTEM (EXC. V.L.R.)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — HARNESS, Vacuum Hose (F/8) , . ... ittt ittt e 9.281
2= VALVEASM., Vacuum Check . . ... ... it it e e 9.281
3—CLAMP, Valve . . .. e e e 9.198
4 — HOSE, Vacuum Check Valve (3/16" L. D.x 8" 1g.) .......... ... ... ..., N.S.
5 — VALVE ASM., Suction Throttle (P.O.A.) . .. ... it ittt it e i e e 9.198
6 — GASKET, Refrigerant Control Valve . ... o v it ittt it i it ie i i en s 9.198
7 = GASKET, "O" Ring (3/4" O, D) .. vttt ittt e e e 9.214
8 — DIAPHRAGM, Evap. Purge Valve . . . . . . oot i i i et v ie e e e 9.211
9 — VALVE, Refrigerant Expansion . . .. .o oottt it 9.213

10 = GASKET, Hose to Valve . . . . oot i it it et it e e it et et e 9.214

M —CLIP, Hose & Coupling . ... v i ittt et it i it ettt et et iieree s 9.281

12 — HOSE & COUPLING ASM., Receiverto Evap. . . ............ oo . 9.222
13 — BRACKET, Muffler Mtg. . . .. ..................... P 9.242

L N A 9.242

15 — HOSE, Freon (1/2" 1. D.= 17" req'd.) - v o v v oot et it e ii i eiieeeen e 8.962

16 — CLAMP, Fittings to Brkt. . ... .. it it it e i i et e e i N.S.

17 — TUBE ASM., P.O.A. Valueto Suction Hose . . . . .. .. ...t iiiiin e 9.229

18— CLAMP, Valve Tube . . .. .. ... i e e e 9.198

19 — HOSE, Freon (5/8" 1. D. = 15 1/2" req'd.) . o« oo v i i iiiiiien 8.962

20 — BOLT, Fittings to Comp. (3/8"=24 x 1 1/8") . .. .. v N.S.

21 — LOCKWASHER, Fittings to Comp. (3/8") . . ... vttt e i i e 8.931

22 — FITTING ASM., Compressor . ... ..o cu vt vt e nn e i in e aneenenn 9.226

23 — BRACKET,  Muffler to Compressor . . . . .o vt v i ittt ie e ne e snns 9.242

24 — BOLT, Fitting to Comp. (5/16"-24x 13/4™ ... ... ... ... ... .ccvinu.. 8.900

25 — WASHER, Fitting to Comp. . . . ... . i ittt i e e ?2.173

26 — NUT, Fitting to Comp. (5/16"=24) ... ... .. ittt e, N.S.

27 — LOCKWASHER, Fitting to Comp. (5/16" Ext. Tooth) . . ... ..o vv i, 8.932

28 — BOLT, Fitting to Comp. (5/16" =24 x 1") . . ... . i ity 8.900

29 ~ LOCKWASHER, Fitting to Comp. (5/16") .. .\ o viiii i 8.931

30 — NUT, Fitting to Comp. (5/16"=24) . ... i ittt it it it i e e e N.S.

31 — MUFFLER ASM., Compressor—1970-71 All, 1972 Tst Type -« « v v vnvennvens oy 9.226

—1972 2nd Type, 1973 All -« v oo v i i i i 9.226

32—CLAMP,Hose .............cvunn. e e e e 9.242

33 — CONDENSER ASM., Refrigerent . ... .......c¢cttiuiuronnnnernrnna 9.190

34 — NUT, Condenser to Baffie (5/16™=18) . .. v v v iv it ettt it e iaenn s 8.915

35 — INSULATOR, CoNdenser . .o oo v v v vt v oo v ot o veovnsoeonanosensansess 9.190

36 — SEAL ASM,, Rad. Baffle Fame Bar Opening . . ... ... oo ii i in i vn v 1.274

37 — SUPPORT, Reciver .. .. ... iv vttt ittt vttt it oenens 9.206

38 — BRACKET, Receiver . . .. v v i ittt ittt et e e eenanaeens 9.206

39 — RECEIVER & DEHYDRATOR ASM. .. .. ittt ine oo nnsas 9.195

40 — EVAPORATOR ASM. . ..t ittt it ittt e e s e s 9.210

41 — HOSE, Heater (5/8" 1. D. - 23"req'd.) . . . . v v i i viin e e i e 8.962

42 — CLAMP, Water Hose . . .. .. . v i it it e it i iina e is s e 3 8.948

43 — HOSE, Heater Outlet (3/4" 1. D.) .+ v v v i ittt i it e i e e RS 8.962

44 — STRAP, Hose to Pipe . . . . .o vie v i i i e s Viaed 8.846

45 — VALVE ASM., Water Temp. Control .. . ... .. ii it ii i iii s e e 9.795

46 — BRACKET, Temp. Control Valve . .. .. oo o v i it it i it e e 9.795

47 = NUT, Valve to Brkt. (13/16"=20) . . . . vt i it i i it et it ee i e e anan N.S.

48 — HOSE, Heater to Valve (578" 1. D) « . v v ittt e en i i i iinnas o 8.962

49 — CLAMP, Drain Hose . . . ... ... . . i i it e i 9.211

50 = HOSE, Drain . v v v i e i it i e e 9.211

51 — MOTORASM., Blower. . . .. .. ... it i i it s i i s o e 9.215

52 = GROMMET, Heater Core Tube=Upper . . ... ...... ... .. ..y 8.846

53 = IMPELLER, Blower Motor . . ... ..o iii i ittt e et ee e 9.216

54 — STUD, Motor & Inlet to Dash . . .. .. ..ottt i 9.215

55 — WASHER (Spec. 19/64" 1. D.x 1/2" O. D) ... oo vt it i N.S.

56 — GROMMET, Condenser to Receiver Hose . . ... .. ............ ... ..., 9.775

57 — HOSE & COUPLING ASM., Condenser to Receiver . . ............cce00un 9.227

GRUUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 21



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-76 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING — REFRIGERATION SYSTEM (WITH V.L.R.)

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 22




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-76 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING — REFRIGERATION SYSTEM .(WITH V.L.R)

Key Part Name

1 — FITTING ASM,, Muffler (w/Hoses & Muffler)

7 — TUBE ASM,, VIR to Condenser

8 — CONDENSER, Refrigerant . . . . . v v v v vt i it it et ot e e ee e e es e oo
9 — SCREW (B/16"—18 X 3/8% ) . . . . .. it ittt e e e

10 — TUBE ASM.,, Condenser to VIR Tube
11 — GROMMET, Cond. to Receiver Tube

13 — RECEIVER ASM,, Refrigerant IVIR) . . . .. .. ... it i ennn
14 —MOTOR, Blower . . . .. .. . ittt ittt et ti e et
16— FAN, Blower . . . . .. . it i e e e e e e e e e e
16— SCREW (1/47 —14 x 17} . . . . et e e e e e e e e e e

17 — EVAPORATOR, Refrigerant

20 —SCREW (1/8"—14 x 1/2") . . . . . . it i i e
21 —WASHER (9/32"1.D.x 1" 0.D.) . . o it it e
22 - BRACKET, MufflerMtg. . . .. .. .. ¢ttt i i s eae e
23 — GASKET, “O” Ring{3/4” 0.D.) . ... . . i i e
24 —BOLT (3/8"—24x 1-3/8") . . . . vttt i it i e e e e
256 — LOCKWASHER {3/8) . . . . . . . i e e i e e e

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 23

2 - COMPRESSOR, AirConditioner . . ... ...ttt ininn et ensonan
3~ GASKET, "O” Ring (27/641.0.x170.D) .. ... ... i,
4 —WASHER (6/16” 1.D.x3/4"0.D.) . . . . v ittt e i e
B~ NUT(1/4"=20) . . .. . it it it et et et

................................

12— NUT (5/16"—18) . . . . i e e e s i e e

18 —WASHER (9/32" 1.D. x 172" O.D.) . . . . ot e e e e e
19 —STUD, Bvaporator . . . . . . . i i ittt e et it e et e et e e e

Group No.

9.226
9.170
9.214
8.929
8.915
9.214
9.227
9.190
1.276
9.227
9.775
N.S.
9.195
9.215
9.216
N.S.
9.210
N.S.
9.275
N.S.
N.S.
9.242
9.214
N.S.
8.931




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1975-76 AIR CONDITIONING — 6 CYL. ENGINE REFRIGERATION SYSTEM

Key Part Name
1 — EVAPORATOR ASM,, Refrigerant ... ...ttt trenirersnsotsannes
2 - RECEIVER ASM., Refrigerant . . ........ ...t iiiiinireornsinannsenseacananns
3 — GASKET, Pipe to Receiver (3/4” O.D. "O" Ring) .......ccivieriiivriiroariisrans
4 — FITTINGS, Compressor (w/Muffler & Fittings) . ........ ..o iiininrneenn.n
B — BOLT (3/87-18 X 1:5/8" ) ittt ittt ittt nes e et asaanans
B — WASHER (178" 1.D.) t it it e et s et it e
7 — COMPRESSOR, A C. .\ttt ittt aaisaaensraaeannenansans
8 — GASKET (27/64" 1.D.x 17" OD."O" RinG) . ... ottt ittt ci i i i cea e
9 — TUBE ASM., CondensertoMuffler . ........ .. i ie e
S T i 77 o )
11 —WASHER {6/16" I.LD. X 3/87" O.D,) « v h vttt e ittt it i iia e
12 - CONDENSER, Refrigerant . ......... .ottt irinneonacertssnasisesssnnnns
13— SCREW (B/16™-18 X 13/16™ ) ..t ittt it et ie i caies i s aisa i eaannann
14 — GASKET (3/8 O.D. “O" RiNG) ...ttt it eins castnansesarananeensenns
15 — TUBE ASM., Condenser to V.i.R. Tube
16 — CLIP, A.C. Tubes Condenser Mtg. Brkt. . ........ ... .. ciiiiviinianane, T
17 ~ SCREW (174" 18 X 3/ e s i ettt ettt e it s sttt s enansanns
18 ~ BRACKET, Condenser Tubes Mtg. .........c ittt
L TR T gl S P
20 — NUT (5187 -18) . oottt ittt ettt et e s it catasnsesarasrerennns
21 -~ TUBE ASM,, V.I.LR.to Condenser Tube . ......... .. .iriuiiniiineennennananenns
22 —MOTOR, BlOWET ..ottt iii ittt et iae s nssaaaa e e ens
23— SCREW (174714 X 1') . ittt en sttt aarointenaisiensasassssanans
24 — FAN, BIOWer MOTOF ...\ttt e eii ittt ina i aenraeonssnnassnsonsesns

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 23A

Group No.

3R
8\”;;

©
- O
83

Qoo
o
=8
O -2




PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—CONTROLS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — VALVE, Heater Control Vacuum (3 0pening) .. .. oo vv v vt ininenonennann 9.279
2 — HARNIFSS, Vacuum Hoce e e 9.7281
3= NUT, Hose ta Diapheagm o . oo v v it i e i v e s s 9.789
4 — SWITCH, Heater Control Vent . . . v . v oo i i i v e i s 9.275
5 — CONTROL ASM. Heater & Air Conditioning . .. ... v i en v 9.273
6 — VALVE, Heater Control Vacuum (9 Opening) . v v v v vvvv v vn i con oo 9.279
7 — SWITCH, Blower MOtOr . . v o vt it e e e e e e e e 9.275
8« SWITCH, Master . . .. ... i i s i a e 9.275
9 — CABLE, Temp. Control . . . oo o e e e 9.281

10 — SCREW, Cable Clip Retaining (F10-16x 1/2") .. ..o i i 8.977

11 — CLIP, Hose Retaining . . . . . . v vttt it i e e e e N.S.

12 = INLET, Plenum Air . .. . i it e i it e e, 9.786

13 — BAFFLF, Side Shroud Vacoum Contral . .0 00 0000000000 - 9‘.;“5

14 — DIAPHRAGM, Airdnlet Valve . . . .. oo i e 9.281

15 = LINK, Inlet Valve . .. .. i e e e e 9.786

16 — NUT, Inlet to Panel ("10-24) .................................... 8.921

17 = SPRING, Valve to Plate . . . . . . . . i i e e e 9.786

18 — LINK, Shroud Vacuum Control . . . o oo i v i i e e v e e 9.786

19 — NUT, Link Retaining » . v v v v vt i et it e e i et et e e e 9.789

20 — RETAINER, Pin to Arm (5/16") . . o oo i e e e e e 8.934

21 — NUT, Shroud Side Contro! Coverto Panel . ... .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... 9.789

22 — NUT, Diaphragm to Bracket . .. ... . vt i e 8.915

23 — WASHER, Diaphragm to Bracket Lock . .. ... ... .. . . e 8.932

24 — SCREW, Inlet Bracket Attaching (1/4"=-14x 5/8") . .. .. .. .. N.S.

25 — DIAPHRAGM, Inlet Side Shroud . . . .« . oo it it i e 9.281

26 — SCREW, Cover to Panel . . . . . . .. ... . e N.S.

27 — COVER, Side Vacuum Control . . . . .o oo vt e e 9.789

28 — SCREW, Diophragm to Arm (F8=18 x 3/8") .. .. .« v i i 8.977

29 — BRACKET, Inlet Side Shroud . . . . . .. .o e _9.786

30 — SPRING, Side Shroud Vacuum Control . . . . .. . . o v it it e 9.789

31 — PIN, Shroud Vacuum Control . . . . . oot e e e 9.786

32 — ARM, Side Shroud Vacuum Control . . . . . .. . L e e 9.786

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 24




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-73 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING ELECTRICAL PARTS

Key Part Name Group No.
I — WIRE HARNESS ASM., Biower & Relays (Exc. Elec, Def.) (1970-71). . ... ...... 9.276
WIRE HARNESS ASM., A/C Dash (1972) . . .. oo oo 9.276
[ 274 ) 9.276
2 — WIRE HARNESS ASM., A.C. & Heater Control (Exc. Elec. Def).............. 9.276
3 — WIRE HARNESS ASM., Inst. Panel .. .. .. ... . . i 2.480
4 — GASKET, Blower Resistor. . . .. oo v v ve e e e N.S.
5 — SCREW, Blower Resistor Mtg. (F10-16x 5/8") . .. . ... . . 8.977
6 — RESISTOR, Blower Motor {(1970-71) . v . o v oo e e e e 9.275
RESISTOR, Blower Motor (1972:73), . ., . .. . oo i, 9.275
7 = CLIP, Hamess (Adj.~plastic). . ... .. .ottt 2.482
8 — RELAY, Interlock (1970} . . . .. .o it e e, 9.778
9 — SCREW, Relay Mtg. (F10-16 % 1/2') oo 8.977
10— WIRE HARNESS . ..o e e e e e s, 2.480
11 = RELAY, Hi=Blower (1970-71) . . . o i ittt i e e e e e 9.275
RELAY, Hi=Blower (1972:73). . . . . i it it e et e e e e e e 9.275
12 — CLIP, Blower & Relay Harmess . . . . . .. oo oot e 2.482
13 = SWITCH, Comp. Ambient Sensor . .o .o oo v et e 9.275
14 ~ GASKET, Ambient Switch to Evap. (1970) . . .. .. .. . i, 9.275
15 — SWITCH KIT, Super Heat Shut=OFff {(197173) . . . .. .. ... . ... 9.172
16 — HARNESS ASM., Compressor Protection (1971-72) . . . . o i i ittt it i oo e s 9.172
17 — FUSE, Compressor Protection Thermal Q272 < ) T 9.172

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 23;



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1974 FIREBIRD AIR CONDITIONING—ELECTRICAL & VACUUM

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — FUSE, Comp. Protection Thermal .. ... .. .. ...t ernn. 9.172
2~—HARNESS, Vacuum HOs® . . . . . .. i i it ittt it it it e e 9.281
J-WIRE, AC. & Heater Control . . . .. .. ...ttt ittt it i e i s 9.276
4—WIRE, Inst.Panel . . ... ... ... ..ttt titeentennonnininsnnnns 2.480
5 — CONTROL, A.C. (Bxc. Trans Am) . . .. .. ittt ittt et e ie i e e 8.849

CONTROL, A.C. (Trans Am) . .o ittt it ittt sttt st et et i inens 8.849
6 —CABLE, Temp. Control . .. ... ..ttt ittt ittt ittt 9.787
T—WIRE, A.C.Dash .. ... ...t ittt ittt inensens 9.276
B—VALVE,Vacuum Check . ... .. ittt ittt it i et it e e e e e i 9.281
9 — RECEIVER ASM., Refrigerant {(VIR) . ... ............ .. ... ¢ciievuun. 9.195

10 — SWITCH, Compressor Ambient . . . . . ... ... ..ttt tnennnnnns 9.275

11 —~ EVAPORATOR, Refrigerant . . . . . .. .0ttt ittt e s it et it inennenas 9.210

12 - RESISTOR, Blower Motor . . . . . . i it it it i s s ettt ettt ane e e e 9.275

13— RELAY, Hi-Blower . . .. ... ittt ittt it e i it e e e 9.275

14 — SCREW (#10—1B X 5/8") . .. it it ittt ittt it et e i et eia e 8.977

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 26




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

B,
@-
(12
®
W
@ ,®

W/4 BBL.
RAM AIR

~ 1970-72 FIREBIRD A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING AND DRIVE PARTS

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — BRACE, Compressor-Rear . .. .. .o vi it innnunronrnrntnenonensanns 2,171
2 — ROD, Engine Oil Level Indicator . v v v vt ittt i v e e e e 1.516
3 = NUT, Tube Asm, to Comp. Brace (1/4"=14"U"). . . .. .. ... .. it 8.921
4 — BOLT, Comp. Rear Brace to Mfld. (3/8" -16x5/8") ....... v .. 8.900
5 — BOLT, Comp. Front Brace to Supt. (3/8"=16x7/8") . . . e v i i i e nn 8.900
6 — SCREW, Comp. Brace to Tube Asm, (1/4"-14x3/4") ... .. iive s 8.977
7 — BRACE, Compressor Front—1970-72 . . i o it vv v e v vnnnons o ininnannnnns 9.171
8 — NUT, Comp. Frt. Brace to Mfld. Bolt (5/16"=18) .. ... ...t ernun..n 8.915
9 — BOLT, Comp. to Frt. Supt. (5/16"=24 x 5/8") . . . ittt i i 8.900

10 — SUPPORT, Compressor=Front . . ... oo ittt e e i v et a v nen s 9.171

11 — PULLEY, Water Pump & Fan (5 9/16" dia.)-double groove . ... ... ... uu., 1.062

12 — NUT, Comp. Lower Rear Brace to Head Bolt (3/8"=16) .. ........ ... 8.915

13 = COMPRESSOR ASM., Air Conditioning . . . ..o v v in ittt einesnanns 9.170

14 — BOLT, Comp. to Rear Mtg. Plate (3/8"=16x 1 1/8") . ... ..o viiiiiin e s 8.900

15 — BOLT, Comp. Frt. Supt. to Head (3/8"=16x 17/8") v i it et it ee e 8.900

16 — WASHER, Comp. Frt. Supt. to Head (03/328 1.D.) v v et et et e eae e 9.173

17 = SPACER, Comp. Frt. Supt.to Head . . . . . .o oottt e e a s 9.171

18 — BOLT, Crankshaft Pulley Plate (5/16"=24x 3/4") ... ... v 8.900

19 — PLATE, Crankshaft Pulley Reinforcement ... ... .. ... o iy 0.660

20 — PULLEY, Crankshaft=(7 3/18" dia.)~double groove . . . . v vt v i it vin i aevnas 0.659

21 — PULLEY, Crankshafi-(7 7/16" dia.)-single groove . .. .. .. ..covueinnrenn s 0.659

22 — SCREW, Oil Tube to Brace (5/16"=12x 5/8") . . . .o i ittt it it e i 8.977

23 — TUBE ASM,, Qil Level Indicator=Upper . . . . .. .o oottt i i i e e 1.516

24 — INDICATOR ASM,, Engine Oil Level ... .o oo 1.516

25 — BOLT, Comp. Mtg. Brkt. to Head (3/8"-16x 1 1/4") . ... ..., 8,900

26 — BRACKET, Compressor Mtg.—1970-72 . . o i v ittt ittt et a e et i ennnns .17

27 — TUBE ASM., Engine Oil Level Ind.=Upper . ... .. . it enannn 1.516

28 — PLATE, Compressor Mtg.=Rear . . . ... . ittt i e iiin e s 2171

29 — SPACER, Comp. Rear Brace to Comp.—1970 .. . .t vviv vt v ennevnnsnnns 9.171

30 — BRACE, Comp. Lower Rear=to Head . . . . . ... . vivviii e n 92.171

3] — WASHER, Comp. Frt. (13/32" 1. D) vt e e 9.173

32 — SPACER, Comp. Rear Brace to Comp. (3/8"-16x 2 1/4") . ... ..oy 9.171

33 — BOLT, Comp. Rear Brace to Comp, (3/8"-16x 2 1/4") .. ...... ... .. ...... 8.900

34 — BOLT, Comp. Rear Brace to Mfld. (5/16"=18 x 1 V8" v e e 8.900

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 27




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1973-74 A/C COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — BRACE, Comp. Rear - UpPer . . e e e 9.171
2 — BOLT (3/8 7 -16 x 5/8" ) . o oo s 8.900
B3~ BRACE, Comp. Front . . ..ot e e e e e 9.171
4 — NUT B/ 18 18] oot et et e e e e 8.915
B — BOLT (8/16"7-24 x 3/4" ) . o oo i e e e 8.900
6 — SUPPORT, Comp. Front . ... e e 9.171
T = NUT (B8 18] .. ot e e e 8.915
B — COMPRESSOR, A C. .. e e e e 9.170
O — BOLT (3/8"-16 x 1-1/8 ) i e 8.900

10 — BOLT (378716 X 1-7/8" ) oottt e e e e e 8.900

11 — WASHER, Supt. to Head (13/32” L.D.) . ... .. e e 9.173

12 — SPACER, SUPTL. 10 HOSE . ..ttt it e e 9.1

13 — BOLT (B/16"-24 x 3/4 ) . o e e e e 8.900

14 — BRACKET, Comp. MOUNTING . ... e ittt e e e e 9.171

16— BOLT {3/8 716 x 1-1/4" ) o e e 8.900

16 - BRACE, Comp. Lower Rear (Allexc. 455 H.O. orS.D.) . ... ... it 9.171

BRACE, Comp. Lower Rear (455 H.O. or S.D.} . . . ... . e i 9.171

17 — PLATE, Comp. = REEI . oottt et e e e e 917

18 — BOLT (378716 x 7/8" ) . o o 8.900

19 — SPACER, Rear Brace 10 COMP. . ..ttt ittt e e et i e e 9.171

20 - WASHER, Comp. Mtg. {13/32” ED. x 3/4" O.D.) . ..t i e e e e 6.606

21 — BOLT (38718 x 2-1/8" ) .ottt e N.S.

22 — TUBE ASM., Indicator - Upper (455 S.D.) . ... . ... . . . i i 1.516

TUBE ASM., Indicator - Upper (Ram Air) . .. ... ... et 1.516

23 - INDICATOR ASM., Oil Level | ... . . i e e et e 1.516

24 — TUBE ASM.. Indicator - Upper (Exc. 455 or Ram Airk. .. ... ... ... c.iinnnn. 1.516

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 28



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1970-74 VENTILATION CONTROL (EXC. A.C.)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — CONTROL, Shroud Duct Air—Lower (10%"" Long) ................. 9.787
2 — DOOR, Shroud Lower AirOutlet—L.H. ...................cc0unnn 9.789
3 — PANEL, Shroud Side Trim Finish .................. ..o civiinnn. 14,630
4 — CLIP, Upper Level Control Cableto Qutlet Asm. ...........ouvuvnn. 9.787
5 —DOOR,Upper Level Vent—L.H. ..................ciiiiiina... 9.789
6 —OUTLET, Upper Level Air—L.H. ............ . ..o, 9.789
7 — OUTLET,Upper Level Air—RH. ...............civtiinirnnnnn. 9.789
8 —~DOOR, Upper Level Vent—R.H. . .............ciiiiviinnennn. 9.789
9 - SEAL, Inst. Panel Side VentDuct—R.H. .. ............oiiiinnnnnn. 9.784
10— DUCT, Inst.Panel Side—R.H. ..............ciiiiiiiiiiinnn.. 9.784
11 —DEFLECTOR,Quter Air—R.H. .. ... ...ttt 9.262

12 — CONTROL, Shroud Duct Air—Upper . . .. ... ...ccverrenrenreer.. 9787
13 — DOOR, Shroud Lower AirQutlet—R.H. .............. i, 9.789
14 — DEFLECTOR,Outer Air—L.H. ......... ..ot icinnnen, 9.262
15 — CONTROL, Shroud Duct Air—Upper . .. .. ... ., .. .cvvverneena.. 9787
16 — DUCT,INst.Panel Side—~L . H. .......... ... .. iiiiiieiiiannns. 9.784
17 —SEAL, Inst. Panei SideVemt Duct—LH. ............. i 9.784

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 29




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

Hose Fitting Packages and Related Parts, Air Conditioning Refrigerant

HOSE FITTINGS PACKAGES INCLUDE “O” RINGS AND CLAMPS REQ'D. FOR INSTALLATION.

PART THREAD HOSE PART THREAD  HOSE PART THREAD  HOSE
NO.  TYPE  SIZE 1. D. NO. TYPE  SIZE 1.D. NO.  TYPE  SIZE 1.D.
3023674  E 5/818  5/16 3023686 K 5/16
prevses B4 ] AT 3023675  E 3/4-16 13/32 3023687 K 13/32
3053003 A s 15/ 3023676  E 7/814  1/2 3023688 K 1/2
3093003 A Yas 12 3023677 - E 1 1/16-14 58 3023689 K 5/8
i 3023678 E 5/8-18 13/32
3023694 A 1- 1/16-16  5/8 0% E s 3 3023718 L 12
3023695 A 5/8-18 13/32 0% E Nans w2 30237119 L 5/8
3023696 A 3/418  1/2
3023668 B 5/818  5/16 Joosesr  F e s 3024791 M 5/818(Male)  5/16
3023669 B 3/4-18 13/32 3023659 £ 7/8-14 12 3023722 M1 1/16-14 (Femnale)5/8
3023670 B 7/818 172 :
3023671 B 1 1/16-16 5/8 3023660 F 1 1/16-14  5/8
3023661  F 5/8-18 13/32 3023715 N 13/32
3023672 8 5/8-18 13/32 3023
662 F 3/4-16 112 3023716 N 112
3023673 B 3/418 112
3023663  F /814 5/8
30237117 © 5/8
3024537  © 11/1616  5/16 024530 G 5818 5/16
3023651  C 5/8-18  5/16 3023721 P 13/32-6/8
3925751  C 11/16-16  13/32 3023711 G 5/8-18 13/32
30237112 G 3416 112 3023720 Q 13/32
3023652  C 3/418 13/32
3023713 G 7/8-14  5/8 .
3023653  C 7/818 172 3981880 R 12
3023714 G 1 1/1614 58
3023654 C 1 1/16-16 5/8 3023139 S 1/25/8
3023655  C 5/8-18 13/32 3023682 H 5/8-18 13/32
3023656  C 3/a18 172 3023683  H 3/4-16 112 *3970541 T 1/2:5/8
3023684  H 7/814  5/8
3023697 D 5/8-18  5/16 003084 W B4 s 3024788 U 5/8
3023698 D 3416 13/32 3024785 v 13/32
3023699 D 7/8-14 172 3024536 4 5/8.18  5/16
3023700 D 1 1/1614 58 3023664  J 5/818 13/32 | *FITTING ONLY
3023701 D 5/8-18 13/32 3023665 4 3/3-16 172
3023709 D 3/4-16  1/2 3023666 7/814  5/8
3023710 D 7/8-14  5/8 3023667 4 1 1/16-14  5/8
HOSE, CLAMP, O'RINGS
230882 Hose, Refrig. (6/16" 1,0, x 18) 8626398 O'Ring (3/8°° 1.D,)
230883 Hose, Refrig, (13/32 1.0, x 18') 3140600 O’Ring (1/2° 1,0.)
230884 Hose, Refrig, {(1/2’" 1.D, x 16') 3140748 O’Ring (6/8” |.D.)
230885 Hose, Retrig, (878" 1.0, x 16) 3140852 O:Ring (3/4" 1.0
o , Fitt .
3909030 Clamp, Adj. Hose (with Locstor Tab) " "9 to Come

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION f30 ¥

-




GM

FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

NOTES




FIREBIRD
PARTS CATALOGUE

=
W
-
wr
>
wr
oc
[
>
q
ol
a.
("]
o.
<
—
o)
W
o
w
=
wy
(=]
x
(]
w
o
i
4
9
N
0
[+

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION .32




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

GM

1967-68 FIREBIRD STEREO TAPE PLAYER SYSTEM

Key Port Nome Group No,
1 — WIRE HARNESS, Rear Seat Specker Stereo Tape................. 9.670
2 — SCREW, Front Speaker and Grille Attaching (#10-16 x 7/8") .. .. .... N.S.
3 — GRILLE, Stereo Tape Front Speaker . .. ...................0us 9.670
4 — SPEAKER, Front Stereo Tape Player .. ... oo iinin.n, 9.650
5 — SPACER, Front Stereo Tope Speaker to Grille .............. RN 9.655
6 — SPACER, Front Stereo Tape Specker to Panel . ................. 9.455
7 ~ SPACER, Front Stereo Tape Speaker to Panel .. .............. .. 9.655
8 — ‘U" NUT, Speaker Grille to Panel Attaching *10~16) ... .. v N.S.
9 — TAPE PLAYER, Stereo .. ............ (Serviced in Accessory Packoge Only)

10 — SCREW, Top Cover to Tope Player (F6-20x7/16"). .. ..o e vnn. .. N.S.

11 — BRACKET, Stereo Tape Player Mtg. (Exc. Console)........ e 9.670

12 — SCREW, Mounting Bracket to Inst. Panel (F10-24x1/2")........... NLS.
13 — LOCKWASHER, Mounting Bracket Plate to Bracket (#8 = Ext.) ....... NS,

14 — NUT, Mounting Bracket Plate to Brocket (#8-32) .. ............. ., 9.670
15 = SCREW, Mounting Plate to Mounting Bracket (f8=32x 1/2") ........ N.S.
16 — PLATE, Stereo Tape Mounting Bracket. . ... .. T oo 9.670
17 — KNOB, Stereo Tape Switch (w/Wire) . ... ..o iivv v, . 9.67'0

18 — SCREW, Bottom Cover to Tape Player (f6~20x 7/16") ............ NS,

19 — COVER, Stereo Tape Player (Top and Bottom) .. . oo vvvviv v vn s 9.670

20 — BEZEL, Stereo Tape Control Knob . ... ....... ... . .o, 9.670

21 = NUT, Trim Plate to Tape Player . . ... ... 0ottt nsnan 9.670

22 — KNOB, Sterec Tape Player .. ......... e te et 9.670

23 — PLATE, Stereo Tape Player Trim ............. et 9.670

24 — BRACKET, Stereo Tape Player Mounting (w/Console) ............. 9.670

25 — SCREW, Mounting Bracket toConsole (f10-32x5/8").......... oo 8977

26 — NUT, Mounting Bracket to Console (f10-32) ................. e N.S.

27 — GRILLE, Rear Seat Speaker ............ .. Ceea e v v 9.655

28 — SCREW, Rear Seat Speaker Grille Attaching (#8-32 x 1 1/4" Oval Hd.) N.S.

29 = SPRING, Ground. « « ¢« s vttt v ene e nnsen s ennueenesnoeaessas N.S.
30 — NUT, Rear Seat Speaker Grille Attaching (*8-32 Stamped) .. ....... 8.921
31 —~ SPEAKER, Rear Seat . ... .o vt ittt iunnrvavessonanonnans 9.665
32 — WIRE ASM., Front Specker Stereo Tape .. ........ccccvnenoons 9.670

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 33"



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

FLOOR MOUNTED

AM RECEIVER

AM/FM RECEIVER;(?(FF@

TAPE PLAYER

2
TAPE PLAYER ML’

1969 FIREBIRD STEREO TAPE PLAYER SYSTEM

Key Part Name Group No. Key Part Nome Group No.
1 — BRACKET, Stereo Tape Player to Console ..... 9.670 15 — SCREW, Upper Bracket to Lower Bracket
2 — SCREW, Tape Player to Consote (f10-32 x 7/8"), . N.S. & Console (F8 =18 x5/8") v v vvinnnnnnn. NLS.
3 — RETAINER, Tape Player to Mtg. Bracket 16 — RETAINER, Tape Piayer to Mtg. Bracket =
(w/Console) . v v ve i i i it i e it 9.670 (exc.Console) v e i i e s tnnnronnns 9.670
4 — PLAYER, Stereo Tape (Serviced in Accessory Package Only) 17 — NUT, Upper Brkt. to Lower Brkt, - (¥8-18) .. .., 8.521
5 = NUT, Tape Player Housing to Player . ........ 9.670 18 — SCREW, Housing to Tape Player - (¥8 - 18 x 1/2") 8.977
6 — BEZEL, Stereo Tape Player Control Knob, ... ... 9.670 19 — GRILLE, Sterec Front Speakers . ... ... . 9.670
7 — WASHER, Stereo Tape Player Knobs . ... .. cee 9.649 20 — SCREW, Grille to Speaker - (10 - 16 x 3/4“) 8.977
8 — KNQB, Stereo Tape Control , v . v v v v v v v v v n 9.649 21 — SCREW, Grille to Speaker = (*10 = 16 x ", ... 8.977
9 — BEZEL, Stereo Tape Balance Control Knob .. ... 9.670 22 — SPEAKER, Stereo Taope ~ (Front). v ov v v v v n s e 9.650
10 — NUT, Tape Player to Bracket - (#10-24) . .. .... 8.915 23 — NUT, Speaker to Shroud Panel = *10 - 16),.... 8.921
11 — NUT, Bracket to Console (¥10-32-special) .. ... N.S. 24 — WIRE ASM., Sterec Tape Player ...... e 9.670
12 — BRACKET, Stereo Tape Player Mtg. - (Upper). . .. 9.670 25 — HOUSING, Stereo Tape Player. c v v v v v v v v v s 9.670
13 — SCREW, Lower Mtg.Bracket to Pan~(1/4"-14 x 3/4") 8,977 26 — WIRE ASM., Stereo Tape Player (AM & AM/FM)..  9.670
14 — BRACKET, Stereo Tape Player Mtg. = (Lower). . . . 9.670 27 — WIRE ASM,, Stereo Tape Player (AM/FM Stereo). . 9.670

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 34



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

AM-FM {W/STEREO)
& TAPE PLAYER

FIREBIRD STEREO TAPE SYSTEM (TYPICAL)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — TAPE PLAYER, Stereo ... ... ........0.... 9.670
2 — SCREW, Housing to Tape Player (#8-18 x 1/2") ) 8.977
3~ HOUSING, Player, ... ..o oivinieniennnn 9.670
4 — NUT, Player to Housing. .......... e 9.670
§ — BEZEL, Control Knob .. ..., ... ...t 9.670
6 — SPRING, Control Knob . .. .......cvnu... 9.670
7 = KNOB, Control . ..ovuevinennn RN 9.670
8 ~ BEZEL, Tone Control Knob ., ...... e 9.670
9 — PLATE, Trim....... e eesenrere e 9.670

10 — BRACKET, Player Supt. - RH (w/console)s s s vy u s 9.670
11 — BRACKET, Player Mtg. =~ Lower (w/console). . ... 9.670
12 = BRACKET, Player Supt. ~ LH (w/console) ...... 9,670

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 135

14 — DUCT ASM,, Air Distributog s oo v v vveannn
15 — SEAL, AirDistributor , « . v oo v v e seve o
16 = SEAL, Air Outlet .. e ivvvanrivonnenns
17 = BASE, Player Housing (exc. console) ..o ovvvn
18 — BRACKET, Player lower Mtg. . . . . e evvean e

19 — RETAINER, Player to Upper Mig. Brkt. . . . . .
20 — BRACKET, Player Upper Mtg. ... ... .4 .0t

21 — NUT, Player to Bracket (F10-24) . ..........
22 — SCREW, Lowar Brackat to Pan (1/4% - 14 x 5/8") .,
23 — WIRE ASM., Tape Player (exc. stereo radio). . . . .
24 — WIRE ASM,, Tape Player (w/stereo radio) ... ...

Key Part Name Group No.
13 — SCREW, Lower Brkt. to Console (F10-16 x 1/2") . .

8.977

9.786
N.S.




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

MQUNTED

AM-FM (W/STEREO)
AM RECEIVER & TAPE PLAYER

& TAPE PLAYER
FIREBIRD CASSETTE TAPE PLAYER (TYPICAL)

Key Part Name Group No.
1 — WIRE, Rear Mounted Tape Player - w/Console . .......0cveuuann. 9.670
2 = CLIP, Control Feed to Cluster & Clock .. i it iin i v et vnvnnnas 2.482
3 — CLIP, Wire to Mounting Brkf., . ... .. iiiuiinenneennenrenann N.S.
4 — SCREW, Cover to Mounting Brkt. (#8-18 x 1/2") . ... ... .......... 8.977
5 — COVER, Tape Player Mounting Brkt. . ......... et 9.670
6 — TAPE PLAYER, STErE0 . . vt vt v ev e voneete onenine e, 9.670
7 = COVER, Tape Player = Rear . . . .. oo i iit it s iiiniaiene s 9.670
8 — BRACKET, Tape Player Mounting ~ Upper (w/Console) ............. 9.670
9 — SCREW, Upr. Brkt. to Lwr. Brkt, (V/4"-14 x 5/8Y . ...........v. ., NS,
10 — BRACKET, Player Mounting = On Floor Pan .. ........... ... ... N.S.
11 — SEAL, Heater Air Outlet . .. ... it ittt it it i ittt cine s 9.262
12 — SEAL, Main Air Distributor Outlet .. .... ... ... v, 9.262
13— DUCT ASM., Air Distributor . . .« v v v vttt it e i i e i an o 9.786
14 — CARTRIDGE, Stereo Cassette . . .. vt vt vt vt it i it i teneneenes 9.670
15 — NUT, Player to Mtg. Brkt. (F10-24) ... .........cc.vurnuvnn. 8.915
16 — BRACKET, Player Mounting (exc, Console) ... ... vviiiiiv s, 9.670
17 — SCREW, Bracket to Pan (1/4"-14 x 5/8") .. ......... e N.S.
18 — WIRE, Tape Player Jumper .. .. .. .. i ittty 9.670

GROWP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 36




FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

1967-68 FIREBIRD MANUAL ANTENNAS

"
REAR MOUNTED

Key Description Part No. Qty. Group

1 Antenna Assy. — 1967 ... ... 3934224 1 9.647

— 1968 with AM/FM ... 3875700 1 9.647

— 1968 Exc. AM/FM .. ... 3934224 1 9.647

2 Nut, Antenna Mounting ... 3863499 1 9.647

3 Gasket, Antenna Mounting Nut to Bezel 3138635 1 9.647

4 Bezel, Antenna to Fender — 1967......... 3869517 1 9.647

—1968 ... 3903424 1 9.647

5 Gasket, Antenna Bezel to Fender 3820672 1 9.647

6 Ring, Antenna Ground ... 3903406 1 9.647

7 Body Assy., Antenna ... 3880695 1 9.647

8 Lead-in Assy.,, Antenna ... 3897311 1 9.647
FRONT MOUNTED

Key Description Part No. Qty. Group

1 Antenna Assy., — 1967 ... 3934224 1 9.647

— 1968 with AM/FM ... 3875700 1 9.647

—1968 Exc. AM/FM ... 3934224 1 9.647

2 Nut, Antenna Mounting ... 3863499 1 9.647

3 Bezel, Antenna to Fender ... 3897333 1 9.647

4 Gasket, Antenna Bezel to Fender ... 3820672 1 9.647

5 Ring, Antenna Ground ... 3863239 1 9.647

6 Body Assy., Antenna ... s 3880695 1 9.647

7 Lead-in Assy., Antenna 3897334 1 9.647

4

GROUP 9.000 1LLUSTRATION 37



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

MANUAL ANTENNA
Key Description Part No. Qty. Group
1 Rod and Mast Assy., Manual ... 9794673 1 9.647
2 Nut, Antenna Mounting ... ... 536343 1 9.647
3 Adapter, Antenna to Fenders ... 9795979 1 9647
4 Pad, Antenna to Fender ... 9774043 1 9.647
5 Body Assy., Antenna ... ... 9784386 1 9.647
6 lead-in Assy.,, Antenna ... 9796809 1 9.647
7 Ring, Antenna Ground . ... ... 9784334 1 9.647
8 Clip, Lead-in to Defroster Duct ... 9798933 T 9.647
ELECTRICAL
Key Description Part No. Qty. Group

1 Switch and Wire, Power Antenna Control 9797084 1 9.647

2 Clip, Power Antenna Control Switch
Retaining ... 9796965 1 9.647

4 Antenna Assy., Includes Motor ... 9796289 1 9.647
5 Nut, Antenna Mounting—Upper Adapter 9796252 T 9.647

6 Seal, Power Antenna—Antenna Mounting
Nut to Fender ... . IR 9796326 1 9.647

7 Seal, Power Antenna—Mounting Nut 9796325 1 9.647
8 Adapter, Antenna to Fender —Upper ... 9796516 1 9.647

9 Pad, Antenna to Fender—To Upper

Adapter ... 9782911 1 9.647
10 Seal, Power Antenna—Mounting

Lower Adapter ... 9779667 1 9.647
11 Adapter, Antenna to Fender—Llower ... 9796515 1 9.647
12 Bracket, Antenna—Mounting ................ 9796374 1 9.647
13 Bracket, Antenna—Anti-Twist ... .. . 9796373 1 9.647

15 lead-in Assy., Antenna ... 9793107 1 9.647

1969 FIREBIRD ANTENNAS

: GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 38



FIREBIRD

PARTS CATALOGUE

BODY DRIFT HOLE

#1.BODY MOUNT
LOCATED FRONT
OF FRAME RAILS.

=2 BOOY MOUNT

T

~—— CUSHION
P. WASHER

BOLT -
TYPICAL SECTION THRU BODY MOUNT

1967-75 BODY MOUNTS — GROUP 9.023

Poalion " 2 =
Model 1
Year Upper Lower Upper I Lower Upper | Lower
1967 3893159 3893156 3893161 | 3914802 3901361 | 3914802
1968 3893159 3883156 3928380 | 3914802 3901361 L 3914802 |
1969 3893159 | 3893156 3928380 } 3914802 3901361 3 332654
1970 3893159 3893156 3928380 { 332654 3901361 It 332654 _{
1971 478779 478778 3928380 | 332654 3901361 | 332654
1972 478779 | 478778 3928380 | 332654 '_ 3901361 | 332654
1973 478779 | 478778 332608 | 332654 | 332609 332654
|_1974-76 478779 | 478778 332608 | 332654 332609 332654 |

GROUP 9.000 ILLUSTRATION 39




